DEPARTMENTS

109210071 English Language and Literature

109210838 English Language Teaching

MF-1 (MATHS SCIENCE)

109210098 Mathematics

MF-2 (MATHS SCIENCE)

109210671 Horticulture

109210689 Plant Protection

109210035 Biology

109210635 Water Sciences Engineering

MF-3 (MATHS SCIENCE)

109210644 Tocology

109210653 Physiotherapy and Rehabilitation
109210662 Nursing Care

109230445 Nursing Care (Evening Education)
109210847 Agricultural Biotechnology

MF-4 (MATHS SCIENCE)

109210202 Computer Engineering

109230287 Computer Engineering (Evening Education)

109210211 Environmental Engineering
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109230269

109210777

109230366

109210229

109230127

109210238

109230384

109210802

109230393

109210247

109210811

109210829

109210256

109230506

109210971

109230515

109210265

109210274

109210874

109210283

109211051

Environmental Engineering (Evening Education)

Electric and Electronics Engineering

Electric and Electronics Engineering (Evening Education)

Electronics and Communications Engineering

Electronics and Communications Engineering (Evening Education)

Industrial Engineering

Energy Systems Engineering (Evening Education)

Energy Systems Engineering (M.T.O.K.)

Energy Systems Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education) (Evening Education)

Food Engineering

Manufacturing Engineering

Manufacturing Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education)

Civil Engineering

Civil Engineering (Evening Education)

Civil Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education)

Civil Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education) (Evening Education)

Geophysics Engineering

Geophysics Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Mining Engineering

Mechatronics Engineering



109230569

109230578

109210308

109210335

109210353

109210317

109210326

Mechatronics Engineering (Evening Education)

Mechatronics Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education) (Evening Education)

Architecture

Forestry Engineering

Landscape Architecture

Urban and Regional Planning

Textile Engineering

TM-1 (TURKISH AND MATHEMATICS)

109211042

109230551

109210132

109230278

109210141

109230463

109210159

109230084

109210168

109230093

109210186

109210768

109210698

Banking and Finance

Banking and Finance (Evening Education)

Labour Economy and Industrial Relationships

Labour Economy and Industry Relationships (Evening Education)

Econometrics

Econometrics (Evening Education)

Economics

Economics (Evening Education)

Business Administration

Business Administration (Evening Education)

Finance

Health Administration

Agriculture Economy
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109210917 Tourism Administration

109230472 Tourism Administration (Evening Education)

TM-2 (TURKISH AND MATHEMATICS)

109211033 Primary School Teaching

TM-3 (TURKISH AND MATHEMATICS)

109210026 Archaeology

109230454 Archaeology (Evening Education)

109210053 Philosophy

109230296 Philosophy (Evening Education)

109211121 Political Science and Public Administration

109230596 Political Science and Public Administration (Evening Education)
109210105 Sociology

109230057 Sociology (Evening Education)

109210865 International Relations

109230427 International Relations (Evening Education)

TS-1 (TURKISH AND SOCIAL SCIENCE)

109210044 Geography

109230312 Geography (Evening Education)

TS-2 TS-1 (TURKISH AND SOCIAL SCIENCE)

109211024 Public Relations and Publicity

109230542 Public Relations and Publicity (Evening Education)
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109211139

109211015

109210114

109230066

109210123

109230075

Radio, Television and Cinema

Art History

History

History (Evening Education)

Turkish Language and Literature

Turkish Language and Literature (Evening Education)

YGS-1 (Transition to Higher Education)

109253107

109253285

109251129

109251429

109252393

109252409

109250801

109252427

109271866

109252375

109252675

109253037

109210908

109253294

Information Security Technology

Information Security Technology

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming

Computer Programming (Evening Education)

Computer Programming (Distance Education)

Computer Technology

Computer Technology

Computer and Instruction Technologies Teaching

Biomedical Device Technology
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109250476

109271539

109253301

109251147

109270347

109252463

109252154

109252242

109252278

109252224

109252233

109271372

109252603

109250519

109251677

109271115

109252172

109252357

109252366

109271469

109252745

Biomedical Device Technology

Biomedical Device Technology (Evening Education)

Geographical Information Systems

Electrics

Electrics (Evening Education)

Electrical Energy Generation, Convection and Distribution

Electrical Energy Generation, Convection and Distribution

Electronic Communication Technologies

Electronic Technology

Electronic Technology

Electronic Technology

Electronic Technology (Evening Education)

Clothing Production Technology

Mapping and Cadastre

Mapping and Cadastre

Mapping and Cadastre (Evening Education)

Air-conditioning and Cooling Technology

Construction Technology

Construction Technology

Construction Technology (Evening Education)

Internet and Web Technologies



109252948

109252269

109251174

109250555

109251077

109270408

109251183

109253188

109253055

109272255

109272264

109253337

109253197

109253319

109252075

109251898

109252596

109271699

109252957

109252418

109272291

Source Technology

Control and Automation Technology

Machinery

Machinery

Machinery

Machinery (Evening Education)

Machinery, Painting and Construction

Mechatronics

Mechatronics

Mechatronics (Evening Education)

Mechatronics (Evening Education)

Furniture and Decoration

Opticianry

Opticianry

Automotive Technology

Textile Technology

Medical Imaging Techniques

Medical Imaging Techniques (Evening Education)

Building Inspection

Building Inspection

Building Inspection (Evening Education)



YGS-2 (Transition to Higher Education)

109253328

109250661

109251808

109252896

109253213

109272334

109252887

109272025

109252454

109253179

109272237

109251305

109250907

109253258

109252569

109271909

109272379

109253116

109253161

Oral and Dental Health

Anaesthesia

Environment Protection and Control

Prosthodontics Technology

Disabilities Care and Rehabilitation

Disabilities Care and Rehabilitation (Evening Education)

Physiotherapy

Physiotherapy (Evening Education)

Gas and Gas Installations Technology

Nutrition Quality and Analysis

Nutrition Quality and Analysis (Evening Education)

Nutrition Technology

Nutrition Technology

First and Emergency Aid

First and Emergency Aid

First and Emergency Aid (Evening Education)

First and Emergency Aid (Evening Education)

Safety and Health at Work

Safety and Health at Work
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109272307

109272228

109252472

109271857

109252348

109271627

109253267

109252587

Safety and Health at Work (Evening Education)

Safety and Health at Work (Evening Education)

Laboratory Assistancy and Veterinary Health

Laboratory Assistancy and Veterinary Health (Evening Education)

Medical Laboratory Technigues

Medical Laboratory Techniques (Evening Education)

Eldercare

Eldercare

YGS-3 (Transition to Higher Education)

109252993

109272246

109252445

109251544

Justice

Justice (Evening Education)

Medical Documentation and Secretaryship (Distance Education)

Tourist Guiding

YGS-4 (Transition to Higher Education)

109252693

109253346

109253019

109252684

109272388

109272061

109271848

Cookery

Cookery

Cookery

Cookery

Cookery (Evening Education)

Cookery (Evening Education)

Cookery (Evening Education)
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109271875

109252533

109252506

109252515

109252499

109252524

109271945

109271636

109271663

109252718

109271918

109253001

109272282

109253125

109272149

109251835

109251826

109251914

109251923

109253249

109271196

Cookery (Evening Education)

Office Management & Assistant Managership

Office Management & Assistant Managership

Office Management & Assistant Managership

Office Management & Assistant Managership

Office Management & Assistant Managership

Office Management & Assistant Managership (Evening Education)

Office Management & Assistant Managership (Evening Education)

Office Management & Assistant Managership (Evening Education)

Call Center Services

Call Center Services (Evening Education)

Child Development

Child Development (Evening Education)

Photography and Cameramanship

Photography and Cameramanship (Evening Education)

Traditional Handicrafts

Traditional Handicrafts

Public Relations and Publicity

Public Relations and Publicity

Public Relations and Publicity

Public Relations and Publicity (Evening Education)



109271521

109211006

109230524

109252657

109252551

109271672

109253143

109252648

109272201

Public Relations and Publicity (Evening Education)

Theology

Theology (Evening Education)

Architectural & Decorative Arts

Radio and Television Programming

Radio and Television Programming (Evening Education)

Local Authorities

Local Authorities

Local Authorities (Evening Education)

YGS-5 (Transition to Higher Education)

109251368

109253231

109253276

109251844

109251941

109271733

109253028

109253222

109272343

109253204

109272325

Real Estate and Property Management

Graphic Design

Graphic Design

Jewellery and Jewelry Design

Architectural Restoration

Architectural Restoration (Evening Education)

Fashion Design

Social Services

Social Services (Evening Education)

Transport and Traffic Services

Transport and Traffic Services (Evening Education)


http://tercih.tv/universite-bolumleri/suleyman-demirel-universitesi

YGS-6 (Transition to Higher Education)

109252878

109253091

109272016

109252666

109253152

109252921

109210998

109253064

109252736

109272219

109272034

109272273

109271936

109230533

109271803

109251871

109251889

109251862

109271169

Hunting and Wild Life

Hunting and Wild Life

Hunting and Wild Life (Evening Education)

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Insurance

Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)

Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)

Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)

Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)

Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)

Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)

Foreign Trade

Foreign Trade

Foreign Trade

Foreign Trade (Evening Education)
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109252621

109252296

109253134

109252709

109252287

109271884

109271424

109252127

109252066

109252118

109252084

109252093

109271309

109210935

109230499

109251695

109252975

109252939

109272043

109271609

109252966

Arboriculture

Human Resources Management

Human Resources Management

Human Resources Management

Human Resources Management

Human Resources Management (Evening Education)

Human Resources Management (Evening Education)

Business Administration

Business Administration

Business Administration

Business Administration

Business Administration

Business Administration (Evening Education)

Accommodation Administration

Accommodation Administration (Evening Education)

Logistics

Logistics

Logistics

Logistics (Evening Education)

Logistics (Evening Education)

Finance



109252984

109272052

109272113

109210892

109230436

109251977

109251995

109252012

109251986

109252021

109271203

109252206

109252199

109252215

109271566

109271363

109271706

109251517

109250573

109270426

109252163

Finance

Finance (Evening Education)

Finance (Evening Education)

Accounting and Financial Management

Accounting and Financial Management (Evening Education)

Accounting and Tax Applications

Accounting and Tax Applications

Accounting and Tax Applications

Accounting and Tax Applications

Accounting and Tax Applications

Accounting and Tax Applications (Evening Education)

Forestry and Forest Products

Forestry and Forest Products

Forestry and Forest Products

Forestry and Forest Products (Evening Education)

Forestry and Forest Products (Evening Education)

Forestry and Forest Products (Evening Education)

Marketing

Marketing

Marketing (Evening Education)

Landscape Architecture and Ornamental Plants



109252903

109252612

109271742

109272176

109250749

109251553

109250607

109250864

109271724

Health Institutes Administration

Health Institutes Administration

Health Institutes Administration (Evening Education)

Health Institutes Administration (Evening Education)

Medical and Aromatic Plants

Tourism and Hotel Administration

Tourism and Hotel Administration

Tourism and Hotel Administration

Tourism and Hotel Administration (Evening Education)



