## **DEPARTMENTS**

109210071	English Language and Literature	
109210838	English Language Teaching	
MF-1 (MATHS S	CIENCE)	
109210098	Mathematics	
MF-2 (MATHS S	CIENCE)	
109210671	Horticulture	
109210689	Plant Protection	
109210035	Biology	
109210635	Water Sciences Engineering	
MF-3 (MATHS SCIENCE)		
109210644	Tocology	
109210653	Physiotherapy and Rehabilitation	
109210662	Nursing Care	
109230445	Nursing Care (Evening Education)	
109210847	Agricultural Biotechnology	
MF-4 (MATHS SCIENCE)		
109210202	Computer Engineering	
109230287	Computer Engineering (Evening Education)	
109210211	Environmental Engineering	

109230269	Environmental Engineering (Evening Education)
109210777	Electric and Electronics Engineering
109230366	Electric and Electronics Engineering (Evening Education)
109210229	Electronics and Communications Engineering
109230127	Electronics and Communications Engineering (Evening Education)
109210238	Industrial Engineering
109230384	Energy Systems Engineering (Evening Education)
109210802	Energy Systems Engineering (M.T.O.K.)
109230393	Energy Systems Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education) (Evening Education)
109210247	Food Engineering
109210811	Manufacturing Engineering
109210829	Manufacturing Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education)
109210256	Civil Engineering
109230506	Civil Engineering (Evening Education)
109210971	Civil Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education)
109230515	Civil Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education) (Evening Education)
109210265	Geophysics Engineering
109210274	Geophysics Engineering
109210874	Chemical Engineering
109210283	Mining Engineering
109211051	Mechatronics Engineering

109230569	Mechatronics Engineering (Evening Education)
109230578	Mechatronics Engineering (Institutes of Vocational and Technical Education) (Evening Education)
109210308	Architecture
109210335	Forestry Engineering
109210353	Landscape Architecture
109210317	Urban and Regional Planning
109210326	Textile Engineering
TM-1 (TURKISH	H AND MATHEMATICS)
109211042	Banking and Finance
109230551	Banking and Finance (Evening Education)
109210132	Labour Economy and Industrial Relationships
109230278	Labour Economy and Industry Relationships (Evening Education)
109210141	Econometrics
109230463	Econometrics (Evening Education)
109210159	Economics
109230084	Economics (Evening Education)
109210168	Business Administration
109230093	Business Administration (Evening Education)
109210186	Finance
109210768	Health Administration
109210698	Agriculture Economy

109210917	Tourism Administration	
109230472	Tourism Administration (Evening Education)	
TM-2 (TURKIS	H AND MATHEMATICS)	
109211033	Primary School Teaching	
TM-3 (TURKIS	H AND MATHEMATICS)	
109210026	Archaeology	
109230454	Archaeology (Evening Education)	
109210053	Philosophy	
109230296	Philosophy (Evening Education)	
109211121	Political Science and Public Administration	
109230596	Political Science and Public Administration (Evening Education)	
109210105	Sociology	
109230057	Sociology (Evening Education)	
109210865	International Relations	
109230427	International Relations (Evening Education)	
TS-1 (TURKISI	TS-1 (TURKISH AND SOCIAL SCIENCE)	
109210044	Geography	
109230312	Geography (Evening Education)	
TS-2 TS-1 (TU	TS-2 TS-1 (TURKISH AND SOCIAL SCIENCE)	
109211024	Public Relations and Publicity	
109230542	Public Relations and Publicity (Evening Education)	

109211139	Radio, Television and Cinema
109211015	Art History
109210114	History
109230066	History (Evening Education)
109210123	Turkish Language and Literature
109230075	Turkish Language and Literature (Evening Education)
YGS-1 (Transiti	on to Higher Education)
109253107	Information Security Technology
109253285	Information Security Technology
109251129	Computer Programming
109251429	Computer Programming
109252393	Computer Programming
109252409	Computer Programming
109250801	Computer Programming
109252427	Computer Programming
109271866	Computer Programming (Evening Education)
109252375	Computer Programming (Distance Education)
109252675	Computer Technology
109253037	Computer Technology
109210908	Computer and Instruction Technologies Teaching
109253294	Biomedical Device Technology

109250476	Biomedical Device Technology
109271539	Biomedical Device Technology (Evening Education)
109253301	Geographical Information Systems
109251147	Electrics
109270347	Electrics (Evening Education)
109252463	Electrical Energy Generation, Convection and Distribution
109252154	Electrical Energy Generation, Convection and Distribution
109252242	Electronic Communication Technologies
109252278	Electronic Technology
109252224	Electronic Technology
109252233	Electronic Technology
109271372	Electronic Technology (Evening Education)
109252603	Clothing Production Technology
109250519	Mapping and Cadastre
109251677	Mapping and Cadastre
109271115	Mapping and Cadastre (Evening Education)
109252172	Air-conditioning and Cooling Technology
109252357	Construction Technology
109252366	Construction Technology
109271469	Construction Technology (Evening Education)
109252745	Internet and Web Technologies

109252948	Source Technology
109252269	Control and Automation Technology
109251174	Machinery
109250555	Machinery
109251077	Machinery
109270408	Machinery (Evening Education)
109251183	Machinery, Painting and Construction
109253188	Mechatronics
109253055	Mechatronics
109272255	Mechatronics (Evening Education)
109272264	Mechatronics (Evening Education)
109253337	Furniture and Decoration
109253197	Opticianry
109253319	Opticianry
109252075	Automotive Technology
109251898	Textile Technology
109252596	Medical Imaging Techniques
109271699	Medical Imaging Techniques (Evening Education)
109252957	Building Inspection
109252418	Building Inspection
109272291	Building Inspection (Evening Education)

## YGS-2 (Transition to Higher Education)

109253328	Oral and Dental Health
109250661	Anaesthesia
109251808	Environment Protection and Control
109252896	Prosthodontics Technology
109253213	Disabilities Care and Rehabilitation
109272334	Disabilities Care and Rehabilitation (Evening Education)
109252887	Physiotherapy
109272025	Physiotherapy (Evening Education)
109252454	Gas and Gas Installations Technology
109253179	Nutrition Quality and Analysis
109272237	Nutrition Quality and Analysis (Evening Education)
109251305	Nutrition Technology
109250907	Nutrition Technology
109253258	First and Emergency Aid
109252569	First and Emergency Aid
109271909	First and Emergency Aid (Evening Education)
109272379	First and Emergency Aid (Evening Education)
109253116	Safety and Health at Work
109253161	Safety and Health at Work

109272307	Safety and Health at Work (Evening Education)
109272228	Safety and Health at Work (Evening Education)
109252472	Laboratory Assistancy and Veterinary Health
109271857	Laboratory Assistancy and Veterinary Health (Evening Education)
109252348	Medical Laboratory Techniques
109271627	Medical Laboratory Techniques (Evening Education)
109253267	Eldercare
109252587	Eldercare
YGS-3 (Transiti	ion to Higher Education)
109252993	Justice
109272246	Justice (Evening Education)
109252445	Medical Documentation and Secretaryship (Distance Education)
109251544	Tourist Guiding
YGS-4 (Transiti	ion to Higher Education)
109252693	Cookery
109253346	Cookery
109253019	Cookery
109252684	Cookery
109272388	Cookery (Evening Education)
109272061	Cookery (Evening Education)
109271848	Cookery (Evening Education)

109271875	Cookery (Evening Education)
109252533	Office Management & Assistant Managership
109252506	Office Management & Assistant Managership
109252515	Office Management & Assistant Managership
109252499	Office Management & Assistant Managership
109252524	Office Management & Assistant Managership
109271945	Office Management & Assistant Managership (Evening Education)
109271636	Office Management & Assistant Managership (Evening Education)
109271663	Office Management & Assistant Managership (Evening Education)
109252718	Call Center Services
109271918	Call Center Services (Evening Education)
109253001	Child Development
109272282	Child Development (Evening Education)
109253125	Photography and Cameramanship
109272149	Photography and Cameramanship (Evening Education)
109251835	Traditional Handicrafts
109251826	Traditional Handicrafts
109251914	Public Relations and Publicity
109251923	Public Relations and Publicity
109253249	Public Relations and Publicity
109271196	Public Relations and Publicity (Evening Education)

109271521	Public Relations and Publicity (Evening Education)	
109211006	Theology	
109230524	Theology (Evening Education)	
109252657	Architectural & Decorative Arts	
109252551	Radio and Television Programming	
109271672	Radio and Television Programming (Evening Education)	
109253143	Local Authorities	
109252648	Local Authorities	
109272201	Local Authorities (Evening Education)	
YGS-5 (Transiti	YGS-5 (Transition to Higher Education)	
109251368	Real Estate and Property Management	
109253231	Graphic Design	
109253276	Graphic Design	
109251844	Jewellery and Jewelry Design	
109251941	Architectural Restoration	
109271733	Architectural Restoration (Evening Education)	
109253028	Fashion Design	
109253222	Social Services	
109272343	Social Services (Evening Education)	
109253204	Transport and Traffic Services	
109272325	Transport and Traffic Services (Evening Education)	

YGS-6 (Trans	ition to Higher Education)
109252878	Hunting and Wild Life
109253091	Hunting and Wild Life
109272016	Hunting and Wild Life (Evening Education)
109252666	Banking and Insurance
109253152	Banking and Insurance
109252921	Banking and Insurance
109210998	Banking and Insurance
109253064	Banking and Insurance
109252736	Banking and Insurance
109272219	Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)
109272034	Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)
109272273	Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)
109271936	Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)
109230533	Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)
109271803	Banking and Insurance (Evening Education)
109251871	Foreign Trade
109251889	Foreign Trade
109251862	Foreign Trade
109271169	Foreign Trade (Evening Education)

109252621	Arboriculture
109252296	Human Resources Management
109253134	Human Resources Management
109252709	Human Resources Management
109252287	Human Resources Management
109271884	Human Resources Management (Evening Education)
109271424	Human Resources Management (Evening Education)
109252127	Business Administration
109252066	Business Administration
109252118	Business Administration
109252084	Business Administration
109252093	Business Administration
109271309	Business Administration (Evening Education)
109210935	Accommodation Administration
109230499	Accommodation Administration (Evening Education)
109251695	Logistics
109252975	Logistics
109252939	Logistics
109272043	Logistics (Evening Education)
109271609	Logistics (Evening Education)
109252966	Finance

109252984	Finance
109272052	Finance (Evening Education)
109272113	Finance (Evening Education)
109210892	Accounting and Financial Management
109230436	Accounting and Financial Management (Evening Education)
109251977	Accounting and Tax Applications
109251995	Accounting and Tax Applications
109252012	Accounting and Tax Applications
109251986	Accounting and Tax Applications
109252021	Accounting and Tax Applications
109271203	Accounting and Tax Applications (Evening Education)
109252206	Forestry and Forest Products
109252199	Forestry and Forest Products
109252215	Forestry and Forest Products
109271566	Forestry and Forest Products (Evening Education)
109271363	Forestry and Forest Products (Evening Education)
109271706	Forestry and Forest Products (Evening Education)
109251517	Marketing
109250573	Marketing
109270426	Marketing (Evening Education)
109252163	Landscape Architecture and Ornamental Plants

109252903	Health Institutes Administration
109252612	Health Institutes Administration
109271742	Health Institutes Administration (Evening Education)
109272176	Health Institutes Administration (Evening Education)
109250749	Medical and Aromatic Plants
109251553	Tourism and Hotel Administration
109250607	Tourism and Hotel Administration
109250864	Tourism and Hotel Administration
109271724	Tourism and Hotel Administration (Evening Education)